

Sewer Service to Giles County Ag Center
 Giles County, Tennessee
 H & D Project No. 1050-02
 Bid Date: Thursday, June 18, 2015, at 11:00 a.m. local time

Base Bid				Contracting Services, Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Road Culleoka TN 38451		CFW, Inc. P O Box 678 Fayetteville TN 37334		T J Construction, Inc. 188 County Road 333 Florence AL 35634		Hawkins & Price, LLC 5096 Hwy 64 E Wartrace TN 37183	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Duplex Grinder Pump Station, complete	1	LS	\$ 68,246.00	\$ 68,246.00	\$ 79,995.00	\$ 79,995.00	\$ 86,940.00	\$ 86,940.00	\$ 80,700.00	\$ 80,700.00
2	3" Force Main (Contractor to select either a. or b.)										
	a. 3" CL 200 PVC including fittings	2,710	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 54,200.00	\$ 19.17	\$ 51,950.70	\$ 25.30	\$ 68,563.00
	b. 3" DDR 17 HDPE including fittings	2,710	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Horizontal Directional Drilling of 3" HDPE Force Main at creek, complete	100	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 102.11	\$ 10,211.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 20,200.00
4	Additional for Rock Encountered Horizontal Directional Drilling	100	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 97.20	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
5	Air Release Valve Assemblies, complete	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 19,110.00
6	3" Gate Valve w/valve box	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00
7	Bore & Jack Hwy 31 with 8" Diameter Steel Casing with Carrier Pipe	45	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 13,050.00
8	8" PVC SDR 26 Gravity Sewer	10	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
9	Connect to Existing Sewer	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00
10	Connect New Force Main to Existing Pumping Station	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00
11	Demolition of Existing Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
12	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Base Bid				\$ 133,796.00		\$ 181,695.00		\$ 189,805.70		\$ 219,683.00	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

 Alton Hethcoat, PE

